

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1122 of 2026

Ravi Shankar Petitioner
Versus
District Mining Officer, Lohardaga ... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anup Kumar Agarwal, Advocate
For the Respondent: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

02/Dated: 19.02.2026

1. Heard Mr. Anup Kumar Agarwal, the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to learned A.G. appearing for the State.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner will deposit an amount of Rs.5,00,000/- within one week.
3. This statement is accepted.
4. The amount of Rs.5,00,000/- must be deposited on or before 25.02.2026 in the Registry of this Court.
5. List the matter on 26.02.2026, "High on Board".

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

February 19, 2026

Manoj/Sharda/Cp.1