

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P. (C) No. 1122 of 2026**

Ravi Shankar ... .. Petitioner

Versus

District Mining Officer, Lohardaga ... .. Respondent

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----  
For the Petitioner: Mr. Anoop Kumar Agarwal, Advocate

For the Respondent: Mr. Piyush Chitresh, A.C. to A.G.

-----  
**04/Dated: 09.04.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for two weeks' time to file rejoinder. He says that such rejoinder will be filed and served by 24<sup>th</sup> of April 2026.

List this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> of May 2026.

**(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)**

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

**April 09, 2026**

Manoj/ Sharda/Cp.1